PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LE CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	07/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG
Street Address:	BUETZFLETHERSAND
City:	STADE - BUETZFLETH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11017558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

989-636-7934 Phone: Email: kswertz@dow.com Correspondent Name: **KATHY WERTZ** Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62636B-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY WERTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Wertz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=62636B US 20140605 Le Centre Natl de la Recherche Scientifique to Dow Deutschland#page1.tif source=62636B US 20140605 Le Centre Natl de la Recherche Scientifique to Dow Deutschland#page2.tif source=62636B US 20140605 Le Centre Natl de la Recherche Scientifique to Dow Deutschland#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0196 502840528



This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and bis the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 marrier.

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLESS language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number. FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of

LE CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE

3 rue, Michel-Ange 75794 PARIS Cedex 16

France

a corporation incorporated under the laws of France do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Cashandro Margardia, 15 Pourts de Vienne, 60007 Leon, France; and Regis Mercler, 17 Rue Jounnes

Catherine Marestin, 15 Route de Vienne, 69687 Lyon, France; and Regis Mercier, 17 Rue Joannes Gazagne, 69540 Irigny

of an invention relating to and entitled:

NANOPOROUS LAMINATES

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG

a corporation incorporated under the laws of Germany our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the

Buetzflethersand 21677 Stade - Buetzfleth

GERMANY

dialar and account to Alexans externe Hisir	te application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all tonal continuing or substitute amplication and any corresponding applications in any and all
countries, including all rights to claim pro-	ority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do
hereby authorize said Assignee to insert b	Stelling Data Francé 2003
Priority Number 114456.12	and Filing Date fune 6, 2003
all committee; and we do hereby agree to a conflict, opposition or litigation which ma divisional, continuing or substitute applic above and below specifically identified ap to insert here the	If he based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and said a Saignes in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, by arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, ation and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the uplication, as may be requested by said Assigner; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee.
Corresponding Application No.	and Filing Date
	omitry where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do
hereby authorize and remest that any suc	h Letters Patent be issued to said Assignes in accordance herewith, and consent to the ovenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned
Subscribed and Sworn by us at	<u> </u>
this Many of Jana	20 <u>-5/4</u>
	LE CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
CORP	
SEAL	By:

Authorized Representative

Anach Subscribing Witness



Le Responsable du Pilotage

Frédéric FOUBERT

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0197 This Moternal Certificate 590 is in the EMOLISM impresse and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Moustel Certificets 350 is in the ENGLISM language and bas lite same meaning in other languages with the same 530 number. FORM 550

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, Mogalie Tigrece
Whose full post office address is:
3 rue Michael Ange
76784 PALLS CEDENG - FRANKE
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:
known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
Signed at: Para Caracana Signed at:
On this
Subscribing Witness

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0198 This Assigner Acceptance 660 is in the FINDLISM language and has the same recaping in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG

Buetzflethersand 21677 Stade - Buetzfleth

GERMANY

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: July 2, 2004

From, the ASSIGNOR:

LE CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE

3 rue, Michel-Ange 75794 PARIS Cedex 16

France

of the invention entitled:

NANOPOROUS LAMINATES

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, U.S.A.
this <u>[O</u> da	y of September, 2004
CORP. SEAL	By: MICHAEL L. GLENN Authorized Representative
NC	TARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
STATE OF Mi County/Parish of On this <u>10</u>	and the state of the
and acknowledged	d to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority ation incorporated under the laws of Germany.
I further certify the	at said authority, dated June 30, 2004, is based on
a Power of Attor	aey
foregoing docume	appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the nt on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
SEAL	Notary Public Ann. Heritter Stebant Dublic Roy Octubby Stichican

Acting in Midland County

My Commission Expires December 03, 2006

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 06/06/2014